
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

NEWNAN DIVISION 
 
IN RE: 
 
 AFH AIR PROS, LLC, et.al., 1 
 

DEBTORS. 

 : 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 CHAPTER 11 
 
CASE NO. 25-10356-PMB 
 
JOINTLY ADMINISTERED 
 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF CONSUMER PRIVACY OMBUDSMAN 
 
 

COMES NOW Mary Ida Townson, United States Trustee for Region 21 and, 

pursuant to the order entered by this Court on April 14, 2025 (Doc. No. 193) directing the 

United States Trustee to appoint a consumer privacy ombudsman in this case pursuant to 

11 U.S.C. § 332(a)(1), hereby appoints the following person to serve as the consumer 

privacy ombudsman:  

Luis Salazar 
Salazar Law 
2121 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 200 
Miami, Florida 33129 
(305) 374-4802 
Luis@Salazar.law  

 
 
 
 This the 22nd day of April, 2025.  
       
 
 
 

 
1 The last four digits of AFH Air Pros, LLC’s tax identification number are 1228. Due to the large number of debtor 
entities in these chapter 11 cases, a complete list of the debtor entities and the last four digits of their federal tax 
identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained o the website of 
the claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/airpros. The mailing address for the debtor entities for 
purposes of these chapter 11 cases is: 150 S. Pine Island Road, Suite 200, Plantation, Florida 33324. 
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       MARY IDA TOWNSON 
       UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
       REGION 21 
 
       By: s/  Jonathan S. Adams      
       Jonathan S. Adams 
       Georgia Bar No. 979073 
       Trial Attorney 
       United States Department of Justice 
       Office of the United States Trustee 
       362 Richard Russell Building 
       75 Ted Turner Drive, SW 
       Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
       (202) 631-5302 
       Jonathan.S.Adams@usdoj.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 This is to certify that I have on this day electronically filed the foregoing Notice of 
Appointment of Consumer Privacy Ombudsman using the Bankruptcy Court’s Electronic 
Case Filing program, which sends a notice of this document and an accompanying link to 
this document to the following party who has appeared in this case under the Bankruptcy 
Court’s Electronic Case Filing program: 

 
• Evan M. Altman     evan.altman@laslawgroup.com, 

soraya.hedjazi@laslawgroup.com 
• Danielle Barav-Johnson     dahnibarav-johnson@eversheds-sutherland.com 
• Jason B. Binford     jbinford@krcl.com 
• Kit Barron Bradshaw     kbradshaw@barronfirm.com 
• Heather D. Brown     heather@hdbrownlaw.com 
• Christopher K. Coleman     christopher.coleman@kslaw.com 
• Jeff Dutson     jdutson@kslaw.com 
• Ebba Gebisa     ebba.gebisa@lw.com, christopher.tarrant@lw.com;ebba-

gebisa-1560@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Andrew Glenn     aglenn@glennagre.com 
• Tara L. Grundemeier     Tara.Grundemeier@lgbs.com, 

Monica.Herrera@lgbs.com; Houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com 
• Esther Hong     ehong@glennagre.com 
• Anna Mari Humnicky     ahumnicky@smallherrin.com, 

klemons@smallherrin.com; kweindorf@smallherrin.com 
• Benjamin S. Klehr     bklehr@smallherrin.com, klemons@smallherrin.com; 

kweindorf@smallherrin.com 
• David B. Kurzweil     kurzweild@gtlaw.com, brattons@gtlaw.com 
• Matthew W. Levin     mlevin@swlawfirm.com, fharris@swlawfirm.com; 

centralstation@swlawfirm.com; rwilliamson@swlawfirm.com; 
aray@swlawfirm.com; hkepner@swlawfirm.com 

• Cia H. Mackle     cmackle@pszjlaw.com 
• Gary W. Marsh     gary.marsh@troutman.com, wlbank@troutman.com 
• Kurt Mayr     kmayr@glennagre.com 
• Cameron M. McCord     cmccord@joneswalden.com, 

jwdistribution@joneswalden.com; ljones@joneswalden.com; 
cparker@joneswalden.com; lpineyro@joneswalden.com; 
bdernus@joneswalden.com 

• Mark A. Mintz     mmintz@joneswalker.com, hstewart@joneswalker.com 
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• Matthew Petrie     petriem@gtlaw.com 
• Richard Ramirez     rramirez@glennagre.com 
• Pierce Rigney     pierce.rigney@troutman.com, WLBANK@troutman.com 
• Bradford J. Sandler     bsandler@pszjlaw.com 
• Gus H. Small     gsmall@smallherrin.com, klemons@smallherrin.com 
• John Kendrick Turner     john.turner@lgbs.com 
• David Wender     davidwender@eversheds-sutherland.com 
• J. Robert Williamson     rwilliamson@swlawfirm.com, 

centralstation@swlawfirm.com; aray@swlawfirm.com; 
hkepner@swlawfirm.com; fharris@swlawfirm.com; mlevin@swlawfirm.com 
 
 
I further certify that on this day, I caused a copy of this document to be served via 

United States First Class Mail, with adequate postage prepaid on the following parties at 
the address shown for each. 

 
AFH Air Pros, LLC 
150 S Pine Island Road, Suite 200 
Plantation, Florida 33324 
 
Luis Salazar 
Salazar Law 
2121 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 200 
Miami, Florida 33129  

 
 
Dated: April 22, 2025 
 
 
        s/ Jonathan S. Adams   

Jonathan S. Adams 
Georgia Bar No. 979073 
Trial Attorney 
United States Department of Justice 
Office of the United States Trustee 
362 Richard Russell Building 
75 Ted Turner Drive SW  
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
202-631-5302 
Jonathan.S.Adams@usdoj.gov 
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